م. سریک سو

> Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. Indian Point Station Broadway & Bleakley Avenue Buchanan, NY 10511 Telephone (914) 734-5340 Fax: (914) 734-5718 blinda@coned.com

March 13,2000

Re: Indian Point Units No. 1 and No. 2 Docket No. 50-003 and No. 50-247

Document Control Desk US Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Station P1-137 Washington, DC 20555

Subject: Revision to Emergency Plan

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(q) and 10 CFR 50.4(b)(5), Con Edison submits herewith a controlled copy of changes to the Emergency Plan procedures for Indian Point Units Nos. 1 and 2. These changes do not reduce the effectiveness of the Emergency Plan and the Emergency Plan as a whole continues to meet the standard of 50.47(b) and the requirements of Appendix E to 10 CFR 50.

Please sign and return the controlled copy routing sheet to acknowledge receipt of these changes. Please note that the telephone numbers provided are proprietary information. Thus, in accordance with 10CFR2.790(a)(6) we understand that these documents will not be placed in the Public Document Room and will receive limited distribution.

Should you or your staff have any questions, please contact Mr. John McCann, Manager, Nuclear Safety and Licensing.

Very truly yours,

Enclosure

charge: Luke Apr 1 D

cc: Mr. Hubert J. Miller (2 copies)
Regional Administrator - Region I
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
475 Allendale Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406-1498

. .~~

Senior Resident Inspector (without copy) US Nuclear Regulatory Commission PO Box 38 Buchanan, NY 10511